

KABAROLE DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

P.O.BOX 38, FORTPORTAL – UGANDA

INVITATION TO BIDDERS

Kabarole District Local Government has received funds from GOU under Presidential Pledges, SFG, District water development, PHC Development, Local revenue and DDEG to be used for Construction of Schools, health facilities, water facilities and staff House. The Entity invites sealed bids from eligible and interested bidders as detailed below:

(A) OPEN NATIONAL BIDDING

- 01- Kabr/513/Wrks/18-19/00001 Construction of two Classroom Block at KasendaP/S in Kasenda sub county
- 02-Kabr/513/ wrks/18-19/00002 Construction of two Classroom Block at Magunga P/S in Kiewamha sub county
- 03-Kabr/513/ wrks/18-19/00003 Renovation and extension of staff house at Nyabuswa H.C.
- ll in Mugusu Sub County 04-Kabr/513/ wrks/18-19/00004
- Extension of water to Kabende Sub county 05-Kabr/513/ wrks/18-19/00005
- Extension of water to Karangura Sub county 06-Kabr/513/ suply/18-19/00001
- Supply of a double cabin pick up (pool)
- 07-Kabr/513/ srvc/18-19/00001
- Extension of electricity to selected areas in the district. 08-Kabr/513/ wrks/18-19/00006
- Construction of maternity wad, general ward and staff house at Nyantabooma H C. II in Harugongo sub county. 09-Kabr/513/ wrks/18-19/00007
- Construction of seed secondary school at St Paul's Nyabweya Secondary school in Kasenda sub county.
- 10-Kabr/513/wrks/18-19/00008
- Construction of Wamikira bridge

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TENDER.

 Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the open national biding procedures contained in the Local Governments public procurement and disposal of public assets (Regulations 2006) and is open to all bidders.

2. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the address given in 6 (a) from **Thursday 02/08/2018 between 8:30 am-5:00pm Monday** -Friday.

3. Bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested

bidders on submission of a written application to the address at 6 (b) and upon payment of a non -refundable fee of UGX 52,200/= (Fifty two thousand two hundred shillings only) to: Kabarole District General Collection Fund A/C No. 1300043032 HOUSING FINANCE BANK FORT PORTAL BRANCH

- Bids must be delivered to the address at 6(c) at or before 11:00am 23rd August 2018. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend at the address given at 6 (d) at 12:00p.m on 23 /8/2018.
- 5. There shall be a pre bid meeting on the 8/8/2018 at 10:00 AM at the District headquarters Kitumba. Bids for items; 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07 and 10 must be accompanied by a bid security of UGX 1,200,000/= (One Million Two Hundred Thousand Shillings) and items 08 and 09, a bid security of UGX 6,000,000/= (Six Million Shillings) in form of a bank draft. Late bids shall be rejected.
- 6. (a) Documents may be inspected at:

The Office of the Head Procurement & Disposal Unit Kabarole District Local Government **P. O. Box 38 Fort Portal – Uganda**.

(b) Documents will be issued from: Procurement & Disposal Unit Kabarole District Local Government P. O. Box 38 Fort Portal

(c) Bids must be delivered to: Procurement & Disposal Unit Kabarole District Local Government P. O. Box 38 Fort Portal

(d) Address of bid opening: Council Chambers Kitumba District Headquarters.

The planned procurement schedule (subject to changes) is as follows:

Activity	Date
a. Public Bid Notice	30/7/2018
b. Pre-bid meeting/site visit	8/8/2018
c. Bid Closing Date	23/8/2018
d. Evaluation process	27-30/8/2018
e. Display and communication of best evaluated bid notice	5-19/9/2018
f. Contract award and signature	24/9/2018

(The entity has no obligation to make an award to the lowest bidder or any bidder)

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Kabarole District Local Government